Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

A2 |ECR-14-001596

333333333

GK HMR

NUMBER 2151440-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528928

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528928

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

CHK R AGHAVENDRA

=TE

TE Connectivity

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD p A GHAVENDRA

o PLC
I PLC
{::::::3_2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED

HDI APPLICATOR

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1528928

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS

|SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




W

8 7 5 5 4 3 2
TATS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLTSFED ‘ RELEASED FOR FUSLICATION 70 Loc DIsT REVISIONS
70 oo oo B TvC0 ELECTRONICS CoRPoRATIon. ALL FIGRTS RESERVED SET UP GAGE| & |66 o= SESCRTPTION I —
ST REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION |-18024- | o 458637-3 PR T T R
: SCR, BHC, M35x10 (REF) Al | ECR-09-001737 s | MY | TE
1528928~ | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
1528928-2 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER C4enig4-0
1528928-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) )
7-1528928-1 | A& | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS R - - 73
7-1528928-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS S I A S R A e - - fe
387053 TDoCONINTAT O PAckid =
7-1528928-6 | A& | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS 1338705-3  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /\
7-1528928-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT — 11— - . (;9)
-l 222212 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M3 638
-1 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
-l l2l2l2]2]2 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
CRIMP DATA MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SP — 1 - - 23
[ERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL BOX/CRIMP - I I I 3-18031-0 |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE 62
WIRE | 00 [.039 1N F 0.05-0 20mm2 or 30-24 AWG -2zl fz2l2]z2 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6|
- — - - RO, - [ RN SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 60
INSUL .60 [.063 INI F 1.0 | .52 [.040-.060 INIJ - | | | | | SCR. HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTIONS B L0 SPRING 062 X .25 )
3.17-3.56 [.125-. 140 IN) :lzr 408-8322 & 4‘\,8’84;0@ : o MLAR PR LA oo =
I
TERMI NALMDLE){ SPEC ATS 53900-3100 - @ FEED - | | | | | FEED PAWL
APPL SPEC REV B , 5.08 [.200 IN] - - - HOLDER, SHEAR, REAR [NO CUTI 55
-l 222212 [-18023-4 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 20.0 54
TERMINALS APPLIED ,,9,?,? Sl aalala] a1 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 53
LS APPL . - - - - - 52
TE PN MANUF *S PN TE PN MANUF *S PN S . - 33
Ty C_07-0069 579377 - f_AD_¢ - - - - - - - - - — =
286784-1 | 16-02-0069 1oresii 6020019 - RN 24-3  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10 0) 49
286784-2 16-02-0082 [572377-2 6-02-1113 - - - | - 338675~ CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 48
286784-3 16-02-0083 1572377-3 6-02-1112 RN 1338676~ CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
- T - - - - [ RN 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 46
DR TSR - RN 690191~ PLUG,NYLON 45
i CRIMP HEIG EF S NGE= - I I I I I 1338660~ RAM 44
= + @ - i3
or 24 AWG| 0.79-0.84 [.031-.033 IN] Cc4 HE I I R I B , B 12
06 AWG 0.74-0.79 [.029-.031 IN] C9 - 2-18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4]
c 28 Awag| 0.71-0.76 [.028-.030 IN DI ST T — - 40
P R R — - RN 690125 | SHIM SUB-ASSY 3¢
30 AWG 0.66-0.71 [.026-.028 IN] D5 | | | | | 1693671-8 SHIM 33
- [ RN 879103-3  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 37
- - - 2l lela]2]2 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 8.0 33
- - [ R WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 32
B , N - RN SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 31
\ RN STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
_ - - - [ RN SPACER, CRIMPER 23
-l el 2]z2]2 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
@ - I I I I I LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
- I I I I I DRAG, TERMINAL
A . N R \ RN GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 24
/1IN RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - I I I I I SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
] _ _ _ ~ N S I O e e O I e STRIPPER 22
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD L ‘S’TL‘T/.(/T:{ - | | | | | SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 ;‘
A 27) T2 e T T oY
/N CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE— N NAOHER, SPRO LOCK, REG WL 29
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [INFORMATION. STRIPPER 19
- [ RN HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 18
4 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR [INSTRUCTION - | - I - - SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT |7
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR S T A B O SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 6.0 16
- I I I I I PLATE,REAR SHEAR 5
JU ) - o ) ~ - - HIEEEEE SHEAR HOLDER, REAR [CUTTING) | 4
5\ ALL CRIMP DATA SUPPLIED BY TERMINAL MANUFACTURER. — R R ConTC eE E
-2 22222 SPRING, PRESSION |2
AN \ Mo T AT < v ~ - 5 5 - 5 3
/6N CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. $ WARN NG 2|2 o ‘) e H
PR, - - . - - - \ ONT, € (
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE — R SRS EEE T
DISC TO LA WIRE SIZE — - N YT =
SETTING. SE OF SETTINGS N ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP “ ! I B I SPACER !
HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSF - | | | | | 690468- 1| DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL ING [ R 854772~ | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
NN R 2-23¢ BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
VI EW AT A on° AN T2 22 [ [ CRIMPER, INSULATION f 3
/1EW B ROTATED 180 NN BN SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE[POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE [ PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE - SPACER, CRIMPER 82 1 /I\[| | 212 ]2 I I I CRIMPER, WIRE
- S S . . f‘j -77\-76|-72[-71| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION s
(47) o - S T R R - - = i it e S G [ow IRTG2Z0T Tyco Electranics
///\v (48) - - - B - - - - - lg C*r,\! iETHTSC 5SEP2008 oo ecronics Horrishurg, PA 17105-3608
- —. P SR S l7 D IHENS 10k ‘ N e 4A0G2008 [wane - —
(29) - 5-547505-2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 17 NaLE! U CLIFFORD FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
et N RN - - 76 ; £ e HD I APPLICATOR
- o € P - R - L U
(7o) N N N N N N N N N S L + oI
- — - I I I I 854769-4 HOLDER, INS 14 — 0L . See Table A _ .
B - X Ao e R FINISH WETGHT . A ‘ 00779 (C=1528928 _
S17|-78|-T2|-T1] -8 | -2 | - PART NO o TSR I Y

AMP 4305 REV 31MAR2000

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1528928 SHEET2OF2 REV.A2






